Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1018	<u>324704</u> ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.220) U.S. Appraisal, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Trans Union Settlement Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 225 W. Washington St.
Corporation-State New York	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖫 No	J General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🖫 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 14, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/477,035	2,310,038
Additional number(s) att	r tached 📮 Yes 🛂 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joel E. Siegel	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Rockey, Milnamow, & Katz, Ltd. Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
<u>Suite 4700</u>	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Loal F. Siarrol  Total F. Siarrol	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Joel E. Siegel Reg. No. 25,440	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00/20/2001 JJRLLANZ 00000001 75477035

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0955

## OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of January 15, 2001 between U.S.

Appraisal, Inc., a New York corporation, with principal offices at 348 Harris Hill, Buffalo,

New York 14221 (the "Assignor"), and Trans Union Settlement Solutions, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, with principal offices at 225 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606

(the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the

meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement among Assignor, John C.

Manley, Jr. and Assignee, dated as of December 14, 2000, as amended.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached schedule, together with the accompanying goodwill associated therewith and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

# **ASSIGNOR**:

U.S. APPRAISAL, INC., a New York corporation

By: Nam

Name

John C. Mani

Title: President

# ASSIGNEE:

TRANS UNION SETTLEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

**REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0956** 

## OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of January 15, 2001 between U.S.

Appraisal, Inc., a New York corporation, with principal offices at 348 Harris Hill, Buffalo,

New York 14221 (the "Assignor"), and Trans Union Settlement Solutions, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, with principal offices at 225 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606

(the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the
meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement among Assignor, John C.

Manley, Jr. and Assignee, dated as of December 14, 2000, as amended.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached schedule, together with the accompanying goodwill associated therewith and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

#### ASSIGNOR:

U.S. APPRAISAL, INC., a New York corporation

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

## ASSIGNEE:

TRANS UNION SETTLEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Rigitano F. Lynch

Title: Ener V.P

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

ROCKEY MILUAMOW katz

TRADEMARK 181 TUES

REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0957